
Regular and Spot audits
Additional 

random sample audits
Additional 

audits of special purpose

Number No approval Number No approval Number No approval

Total 26,456 600 (2.3%) 324 15 (4.6%) 130 15 (11.5%)

Coordinator 76 1 (1.3%) - - - -

Feed sector 1,761a 36 (2.0%) 15 - 1 -

Agriculture
Cattle farming
Pig farming
Poultry farming

19,768
8,012
8,511
3,210

352 (1.8%)
212 (2.6%)
122 (1.4%)
17 (0.5%)

219
61

109
49

9 (4.1%)
3 (4.9%)
5 (4.6%)
1 (2.0%)

109
18
86
5

12 (11.0%)
2 (25.0%)

10 (11.6%)
-

Hatchery 58 - 2 - 1 -

Livestock transport 459 8 (1.7%) - - - -

Slaughtering/deboning 327 3 (0.9%) 14 - 9 2 (22.2%)

Processing 367b 4 (1.1%) 10 - 9 1 (11.1%)

Meat wholesale 281c 2 (0.7%) 6d - - -

Food retail 3,359 194 (5.8%) 58e 6 (10.3%) 1 -

OVERVIEW AUDITS 2020 
SUPPLY CHAIN MEAT AND MEAT PRODUCTS (STATUS 06.01.2021)

a Of which 509 audits Small scale feed material producers and mobile feed milling and mixing plants d Of which 3 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)                                                        

b Of which 65 audits Butchery e Of which 41 audit combination meat and FVP food retail                                                                       

c Of which 96 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)


