## OVERVIEW AUDITS 2020 SUPPLY CHAIN MEAT AND MEAT PRODUCTS (STATUS 06.01.2021)

•••	Regular and Spot audits		Additional random sample audits		Additional audits of special purpose	
	Number	No approval	Number	No approval	Number	No approval
Total	26,456	600 (2.3%)	324	15 (4.6%)	130	15 (11.5%)
Coordinator	76	1 (1.3%)	_	-	_	_
Feed sector	1,761a	36 (2.0%)	15	_	1	_
Agriculture	19,768	352 (1.8%)	219	9 (4.1%)	109	12 (11.0%)
Cattle farming	8,012	212 (2.6%)	61	3 (4.9%)	18	2 (25.0%)
Pig farming	8,511	122 (1.4%)	109	5 (4.6%)	86	10 (11.6%)
Poultry farming	3,210	17 (0.5%)	49	1 (2.0%)	5	-
Hatchery	58	_	2	_	1	_
Livestock transport	459	8 (1.7%)	_	_	-	_
Slaughtering/deboning	327	3 (0.9%)	14	_	9	2 (22.2%)
Processing	367 <sup>b</sup>	4 (1.1%)	10	_	9	1 (11.1%)
Meat wholesale	<b>281</b> <sup>c</sup>	2 (0.7%)	6 <sup>d</sup>	_	-	_
Food retail	3,359	194 (5.8%)	<b>58</b> e	6 (10.3%)	1	_

a Of which 509 audits Small scale feed material producers and mobile feed milling and mixing plants

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>b</sup> Of which 65 audits Butchery

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>c</sup> Of which 96 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)

d Of which 3 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>e</sup> Of which 41 audit combination meat and FVP food retail